PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3929950

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| GREGORY L. HEACOCK | 06/14/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SENSOR INTERNATIONAL, LLC | |
|-------------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 23175 224TH PLACE SE | |
| Internal Address: | SUITE C | |
| City: | MAPLE VALLEY | |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON | |
| Postal Code: | 98038 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|--------------|--|
| Application Number: | 14292246 | |
| PCT Number: | US2015032885 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-775-8000

Email: emaxson@mcandrews-ip.com

MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 500 WEST MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: 34TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 27934US01 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | PETER J. LISH |
| SIGNATURE: | /Peter J. Lish/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/22/2016 |

Total Attachments: 2

503883301

source=Heacock_Assignment_27934#page1.tif source=Heacock_Assignment_27934#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 038983 FRAME: 0937

ASSIGNMENT

Serial Nos.: See Attachment A

Inventor:

Gregory L. Heacock

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to Sensor International, LLC, a Washington Limited Liability Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the patents and patent applications in Attachment A, and in said patents and applications and any and all other patents and applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said inventions or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any continuation, continuation-inpart, divisional, re-examination, reissue or extension of such applications or patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, re-examination, extension and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, re-examination or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said patents or applications, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorizes said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agrees, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and to vest all rights hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Attachment A U.S. Patent Applications

| Attorney Docket No. | Application No. | Application Date | Publication No. | Title |
|------------------------|-----------------|---------------------|-----------------|---|
| 27934US01 | 14/292246 | 30-May-14 | 2015-0346513 | CARBON DIOXIDE SENSING COLOR CHANGEABLE DYES FOR INDICATING EXPOSURE, METHODS OF MAKING AND USING SUCH DYES |

Foreign Patent Applications

| Attorney Docket No. | Application No. | Application Date | Publication No. | Title |
|------------------------|-------------------|---------------------|-----------------|---|
| 27934WO01 | PCT/US2015/032885 | 28-May-15 | 2015/184093 | CARBON DIOXIDE SENSING COLOR CHANGEABLE DYES FOR INDICATING EXPOSURE, METHODS OF MAKING AND USING SUCH DYES |

PATENT REEL: 038983 FRAME: 0939